IO EIPAGES

FINE BOOKS AND RARE MEMORABILIA

American Sport

RUTH, BABE (PLAYING GOLF) 1935

Two original Press photographs of Ruth playing golf at the Sandy Lodge Golf Club, 1935.
Weekly lllustrated.

16.5 x 21cm each. A few light surface marks. Very good. Extremely rare images of Ruth
playing golf.

£550.00 REF:5845

Athletics

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS CLUB 1921 (HAROLD ABRAHAMS)

Cabinet card, with oval images of the full team, including Harold Abrahams, the 1924 Olympic
champion in the 100 yards. Stearn & Sons, Cambridge.

16 x 11cm. Fine.

£400.00 REF:6461
A,
"oxroRD wd cawBRIDG OXFORD & CAMBRIDGE V A.A.A. 1948 (ROGER BANNISTER)
e Official programme for the athletics meeting held at Fenner's on May 17, 1948. The One Mile
e race was won by Roger Bannister, then a 19 year old undergraduste at Exeter College, Oxford,

in a time of 4 mins. 16.6 secs.

e 22.5 x 14cm. Single folded sheet. Horizontal fold mark and some light staining. Competitor's
e positions and performances written in ink (some smudged). Good.

£120.00 REF:21138
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Boxing

WILLIAM SLOANE HOUSE
T T e
N YO L

MARCIANO, ROCKY s

Handwritten letter in pencil, dated November 28 1948, to "Dearest Barb" (his girlfriend, later his
wife) and signed "Love Roc". Written across four sides of William Sloane House, New York,
headed paper.

'I've just come back from the publicity office. I've been there about an hour telling them my
whole history. | guess this week it will all come out. Keep your eyes open on "Jack Cuddy's"
column in the sport page of the Brockton paper. It's a long column every nite. He said he's
written about me a few weeks ago. It should have been in by now. | received your swell letter @
today. I'm really glad that you went to the Old Howard - it's OK to go with a bunch of girls any
place you wish. | really can trust you anyhow. You should feel the same way about me cause
I'm like you in a lot of ways. | just saw "Jock Kelly" the wrestler walking down the street -
remember him - he always wore the pants with the knee guards. That nite blood came from his
head - you almost cried. I'm really glad to hear everyone is OK and sure glad you can make it
to New York. We'll have a little celebration afterward. | don't even know if | can come home
after the fight but | think so - for at least the holidays. Well at least I'll be making good money
from now on (I hope). Is anyone leaving a day or two earlier than the fight - if so who? I'm under
the name of "John Oddo" here. Did Les send in for those tickets of the reporters of the
Enterprise. I'd like to see him get them. Tell me in the next letter how long you have off this
weekend. Maybe we'll have a terrific time. Give regards to all. Love Roc.'

This was written the night before Marciano defeated Patrick Connolly (KO R1) in Providence,
Rhode Island. Marciano went on to be the Heavyweight Champion of the World from 1952 to
1956.

24 x 15cm. Two horizontal folds across both sheets.

£680.00 REF:642

MUHAMMAD ALI WITH ELVIS PRESLEY
Black and white photograph, printed later. Signed in black marker pen by Muhammad Ali.

20 x 25cm. Certificate of authenticity from KO Collectibles, New York, included. Fine.

£300.00 REF:6774

SULLIVAN, JOHN L 1914

Original Press photograph of Sullivan, taken in 1914, four years before his death. Sullivan,
known as the "Boston Strong Boy", was the original American sporting celebrity, being the first
recognised heavyweight champion of gloved boxing.

22 x 16.5cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Very good condition.

£100.00 REF:20326
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Cricket

BRADMAN, DON & JACKSON, ARCHIE 1930

Black and white Press photograph of Bradman and Jackson walking out to bat. Laid down to
mount and signed in ink by both players on the mount. Jackson died in 1933.

Overall size 32 x 37cm. Framed and glazed. An exceptionally attractive and rare item, in fine
condition.

£2,500.00 REF:6702

BRADMAN, SIR DONALD GEORGE (AUSTRALIA)

Real photographic postcard of Bradman walking towards camera, signed in ink across the
front.

14 x 9cm. Rounded corners. A superb example of Bradman's signature on a probably
unpublished, candid image. Very good.

£385.00 REF:13839

GRACE, DR. WILLIAM GILBERT (GLOUCESTERSHIRE)

Real photographic postcard, published by Rotary Photographic (#3801). Signed in ink across
the bottom.

13.5 x 9cm. Postally unused. Creased across the top left corner. Faint tape residue across two
corners, where it had been inserted in an album. There is very slight ink loss on the signature,
which is otherwise very clear and bright.

£750.00 REF:60

GRACE, WILLIAM GILBERT (FRAMED NOTE, SIGNED)

Framed letter from the pro at Barnsbury Ramblers CC in which he asks WG for advice following
an incident in a match a few days prevsiously: "The Bowler delivered a ball which the Umpire
called wide before it reached the Batsman, who easily covering it, cut it into the hands of point.
The umpire gave Not Out. Was he right in doing so! His first decision was palpably incorrect,
ought it to be upheld by a second? The Batsman remained in, but as there was some slight
dispute about it, we thought we should like to get your opinion, Sir, as final".

WG's response on the verso of the letter is nicely in keeping with his reputation for not suffering
fools: "Dear Sir, If the Umpire is such a duffer as to call wide when the ball is hit you must not
expect him to give a man out afterwards. Yours sincerely , WG Grace".

Letter and a transcription of it, and WG's reply, framed in a hinged, double-sided frame,
mounted and glazed on both sides. Dated August 1891.

Fine example of nice, clear WG Grace signature.

£1,500.00 REF:6320
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SOBERS, SIR GARFIELD (WEST INDIES) 1957

Black and white Press photograph, by Sport & General Press Agency, taken during the Test
match at Lord's on 22 June 1957, showing Sobers hitting a boundary off Wardle, while Evans
keeps wicket.

20 x 25cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. A classic image.

£100.00 REF:11951

. S _ ~
e 1 . K T emcn o woner |
COUNTY CRICKET GROUND, TAUNTON.

. |

SOMERSET V SURREY 1925 (HOBBS SURPASSES GRACE) i Sy o i ot 00 T |
SOMERSET v. SURREY |

County Ground, Taunton, August 15-18, 1925. Surrey won the game by 10 wickets, but the
occasion will always be remembered for the moment Jack Hobbs first equalled WG Grace's
record of 126 centuries, and then surpassed it. Hobbs scored a century in both innings, which
also brought his total for that season to an astonishing 14. Signed boldly in ink by Hobbs.

17.5 x 12cm. Fully printed. Single horizontal and vertical folds. On thin paper, with a few light
creases and marks. A lovely item, which captures a significant moment in cricket history

£450.00 REF:20924

WOOLLEY, FRANK EDWARD (KENT)

Postcard. Real photograph by Flemons, Tonbridge. White borders. Postally unused. Fine.
Nicely signed in ink by Woolley across the front.

£120.00 REF:17448

COMPTON, Denis Charles Scott
PLAYING FOR ENGLAND
Sampson Low, Marston 1948

Early autobiography of the Middlesex and England cricketer who also played football for
Arsenal and England.

8vo. 231pp. Frontispiece, 14 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed with a few edge tears. Signed by
the author to the fly-leaf.

£70.00 REF:4614B
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GAVASKAR, Sunil
IDOLS
Calcutta: Rupa 1984

Gavaskar pays tribute to the favourite cricketers of his era, including Alan Knott, Clive Lloyd,
lan Botham, lan Chappell, Richard Hadlee, and Zaheer Abbas.

Collector's Edition. 8vo. xv + 238pp. Portrait frontis., 32 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, very good.

£35.00 REF:19238

GRACE, William Gilbert
CRICKET
Simpkin, Marshall / Bristol: Arrowsmith 1891

The great cricketer's survey of the game's history and the progress of county cricket. It includes
his own early playing days, chapters on batting, bowling and fielding, views on the
contemporary cricket scene, and "Cricketers | Have Met".

Crown 4to. xii + 512pp. Frontispiece, 44 plates. Original dark green half morocco, gilt, minor
wear to boards, corners rubbed with some surface scouring. Browning to prelims, occ. foxing,
some pps uncut. A very good copy. No.461 (susbcriber R.D. Sassoon) of a Limited de Luxe
Edition of 652 copies sighed by Grace.

£975.00 REF:7318

GRACE, William Gilbert
WG: CRICKET REMINISCENCES AND PERSONAL RECOLLECTIONS
James Bowden 1899

A year-by-year account of WG's thirty-five year cricket career, ghost-written by the journalist
and religious affairs writer, Arthur Porritt, who later wrote: "Grace was choke full of cricketing
history, experience and reminiscence, but he was a singularly inarticulate man, and had he
been left to write this own cricketing biography it would never have seen the light ..." Porritt,
The Best | Remember (1922)

First Edition. 8vo. xx + 524pp. + 32pp publisher's catalogue. Original blue cloth boards, title
lettered in white, pictorial panel of Grace laid-in on the front cover. Head and tail of spine worn,
generally rubbed. Photogravure portrait frontis of Grace + 80 pages of illustrations. Occ foxing
to contents plus a few nicks, short closed tear to endpaper. Signed Presentation copy from
the author, inscribed "H. Willis, with all good wishes, from W.G. Grace, May 1st, 1906".

£1,250.00 REF:7079

HOBBS, John Berry

MY LIFE STORY

"Star" 1935

End-of-career autobiography by the great Surrey and England batsman.

8vo. 320pp. Frontispiece, 22 plates. Original green cloth, sl rubbed, spine soiled. Signed by
Hobbs to his portrait on the frontis.

£75.00 REF:17730

Sportspages.com  The Oast House, Park Row, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7JH 01252 727222 info@sportspages.com



MOYES, Alban George
BRADMAN
Harrap 1948

The first biography of Sir Donald Bradman by an Australian cricket writer who knew him well
and saw at first hand many of his major innings including at least ten of his double cneturies in
both England and Australia.

First Edition. 8vo. . 222pp. Frontispiece (Bradman), 12 plates. Publisher's green cloth, two
sections of spine sun-bleached. Dust-wrapper, minor edgewear, small piece missing from the
base of the spine, protected by a clear plastic paper-backed wrapper. Beautifully signed in
ink to end-paper by the 1948 Australian touring team in England: Hassett, Toshack,
Miller, Loxton, Barnes. McCool, Tallon, Morris, Johnson, Lindwall, Saggers, Johnston,
Brown, Ring, Hammence, Harvey. Bradman has signed across his picture on the
frontispiece.

£1,400.00 REF:7078

(SIDNEY, Thomas Stafford)

"W.G." UP TO DATE: THE DOINGS OF W.G. GRACE FROM 1887 TO 1895 INCLUSIVE, BY
KING WILLOW

Ootacamund, India: "Nilgiri News and South of India Oberver Press" 1896

A year-by-year account of WG's performances in all types of cricket. A rare Indian publication,
first published as a series of weekly articles in the Nilgiri News and South of India Observer,
Ootacamund.

8vo. [iv] + 100pp. Cameo portrait of WG to title-page. Red cloth, gilt title to front cover. Original
red cloth boards, sl rubbed. A very good copy. [Padwick, 7599]

VERY SCARCE INDIAN PUBLICATION ON WG GRACE

£1,250.00 REF:5497

- .
N{0)E1ES  SOBERS, Garfield Sir

Trventy Yoars at the'lo SOBERS: TWENTY YEARS AT THE TOP
Macmillan 1988

Autobiography of the great West Indian all-rounder.

8vo. 204pp. 16 plates. Dust-wrapper, fine. Signed presentation copy from the author.

£100.00 REF:17726
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Football

BLOOMER, STEVE (DERBY COUNTY & ENGLAND)

Real photograph. The Ram's legendary inside right from 1892 to 1914, during which time he
made 525 appearances with 332 goals. He won 23 England caps with 28 goals. Hand-written
annotations to reverse. Postally unused. Very good.

£200.00 REF:3153

BOBBY MOORE FULHAM NO.6 JERSEY AND SHORTS

Fulham FC white V-neck No.6 jersey and black shorts worn by Bobby Moore during his time
with Fulham 1975-77. Both articles in very good condition, with just a few grubby marks on the
shirt.

Originally sold as Lot 351 at Christie's, South Kensington, in November 2005, who testify
that "the shirt and shorts were worn by Bobby Moore during a match for Fulham".

£1,500.00 REF:3761

EUSEBIO (PORTUGAL)

Black and white photograph. Signed in ink by Eusebio to front. Also signed in ink by Jack
Crompton, the Manchester United goalkeeper, to reverse.

12 x 8cm. A few grubby marks to reverse. Very good.

£70.00 REF:18960

MARADONA, DIEGO (ARGENTINA)
Large colour photograph. Signed across the front in black marker pen.
Overall size 38 x 31cm. Double mounted. Fine.

£350.00 REF:6499
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